

HANUKKAH MEAL INGREDIENTS

Red Wine Braised Brisket

Beef, Cabernet Red Wine, Non-GMO Expeller Pressed Canola Oil, Carrot, Onion, Celery, Garlic, Beef Base, Salt, Thyme, Bay Leaf, Black Pepper.

Allergens: Wheat, Soy

Lemon Herb Roasted Chicken

Non-GMO Chicken, Water, Kosher Salt, Brown Sugar, Crushed Red Peppers, Bay Leaves, Lemon Pepper Seasoning (Salt, Lemon And Orange Peels, Spices Including Black Pepper And Mustard, Modified Corn Starch, Onion, Lemon Juice Powder (Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon Juice Solids, Lemon Oil), Fully Refined Soybean Oil (Processing Aid), Citric Acid, Dehydrated Carrots, Garlic, Oil Of Lemon, With No More Than 2% Silicon Dioxide As Anticaking Agent), Rosemary and Thyme.

Potato Latkes

Potatoes, Soybean Oil, Eggs, Onion, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sea Salt, Baking Powder (Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate And Corn Starch (Made From Non-GMO Corn)), Pepper. Crème Fraîche (Pasteurized Cultured Cream, Citric Acid, Vitamin C), Lemon Juice, Lemon.

Allergens: Wheat, Egg, Soy

Chopped Liver with Cornichons & Egg

Chicken Liver, Onion, Egg, Olive Oil, Parsley Salt, Pepper, Cornichon.

Allergens: Egg

Sweet Noodle Kugel

Half & Half (Milk, Cream, Sugars Listed In Lactose, A Natural Component Of Milk), Water, Eggs (Whole Cage Free Eggs, Citric Acid), Cottage Cheese (Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Cream (Milk), Contains 2% Of: Nonfat Milk, Whey (Milk), Salt, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Carrageenan, Mono And Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Natural Flavors, Vitamin A Palmitate, Carbon Dioxide, Enzyme), Sour Cream (Grade A Cultured Cream), Sugar (Granulated Dark Brown), Flour All Purpose Unbleached (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter (Cream (Milk), Natural Flavors [Lactic Acid]), Sugar (Granulated Cane), Egg Noodles (Semolina, Durum Flour, Eggs, Enriched With Iron [Ferrous Sulfate], B Vitamins [Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Vanilla Flavor (Glycerin, Water, Sugar, Alcohol And Natural Flavors Including Vanilla Bean Extractives), Ground Cinnamon, Kosher Salt, Non-GMO Expeller Pressed Canola Oil.

Allergens: Wheat, Egg, Milk

Roasted Heirloom Carrots w/ Za'atar

Carrot, Non-GMO Expeller Pressed Canola Oil, Salt Parsley, Za'atar Spice (Spices: Salt, Sesame Seeds, Sumac, Safflower Oil), Black Pepper.

Matzo Ball Soup

Water, Eggs, Matzo Meal (Flour, Water), Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Baking Powder, Granulated Onions, Granulated Garlic, Spices, Sliced Carrots, Organic Chicken Breast, Chicken Base (Cooked Chicken Meat, Salt, Rendered Chicken Fat, Dextrose, Sugar, Natural Flavoring, Roast Chicken Flavor (Rendered Chicken Fat, Flavor, Safflower Oil), Chicken Broth, Turmeric), Kosher Salt.

Allergens: Wheat, Egg, Soy

Challah

Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Eggs, Expeller Pressed Canola Oil, Honey, Sea Salt, Yeast and Enzymes.

Allergens: Wheat, Egg

Chocolate Babka

Unbleached enriched flour (Niacin, Reduced iron, thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Palm oil and Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Eggs, Sugar, Cocoa (Processed with alkai), Filtered Water, Chocolate Liquor, Orange Juice, Tofu (Organic Whole Soybeans, Water, Calcium Sulfate, Invert Sugar, Yeast, Natural Flavors (Vanilla Extract, orange Extract, Ground Cinnamon), Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum.

Allergens: Wheat, Egg, Soy

Chocolate Rugelach

Unbleached Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Palm Oil and/or Soybean Oil Shortening, Tofu (Organic Whole Soybeans, Water, Calcium Sulfate), Sugar, Filtered Water, Chocolate Filling (Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Water, Corn Syrup, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Modified Food Starch, Chocolate Liquor, Salt, Gluconic Delta-Lactone), Apple Juice, Natural Flavors (Vanilla Extract, Orange Flavor, Lemon Juice), Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Salt, Potato Flakes, Corn Starch, Turmeric, Soy Lecithin.

Allergens: Wheat, Soy.

Raspberry Rugelach

Unbleached Enriched Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Palm Oil and Soybean Oil Shortening, Tofu (Organic Whole Soybeans, Water, Calcium Sulfate), Sugar, Filtered Water, Raspberry Filling (Evaporated Cane Sugar, Water, Apples, Corn Syrup, Raspberry Juice, Pectin, Natural Flavors, Vegetable Extract, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid), Apple Juice, Natural Flavors (Vanilla Extract, Orange Flavor, Lemon Juice), Mono and Diglycerides, Maltodextrin, Blend of Natural Gums (Locust Bean, Guar, Cellulose, Xanthan and Carrageenan), Salt, Potato Flakes, Corn Starch, Turmeric, Soy Lecithin.

Allergens: Wheat, Soy.

Lemon Olive Oil Loaf

Organic Evaporated Cane Sugar, Certified 100% Organic Wheat Flour, Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Eggs (Whole Cage Free Eggs, Citric Acid), Lemon Zest Granulated (100% Lemon Zest), Enzymes (Wheat Flour, Enzymes), Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Mono And Diglycerides.

Allergens: Wheat